unsecured lines of credit arrangements and other outstanding indebtedness. As of July 16, 2007, we had an
outstanding balance of $359.6 million under our unsecured lines of credit arrangements bearing interest at an average
rate of 6.23%.

Affiliates of the underwriters are lenders under our Third Amended and Restated Loan Agreement, dated as of
July 26, 2006, as amended. Pending investments in additional properties, we intend to use the net proceeds of this
offering primarily to repay borrowings under such agreement. See �Underwriting.� Pending their ultimate use, any net
proceeds from this offering may be invested in short-term, investment grade, interest-bearing securities, certificates of
deposit or direct or guaranteed obligations of the United States.

S-23

Edgar Filing: HEALTH CARE REIT INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

Capitalization

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of March 31, 2007 on a historical basis and on an as adjusted basis
to give effect to the sale of the notes offered by this prospectus supplement (assuming no exercise of the underwriter�s
over-allotment option and not giving effect to the conversion of the notes).

March 31, 2007
Actual As adjusted

(in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 31,293 $ 39,793
Debt:
Borrowings under unsecured lines of credit arrangements(1) 381,000 0
Senior notes due 2007 52,500 52,500
Senior notes due 2008 42,330 42,330
Senior notes due 2012 250,000 250,000
Senior notes due 2013 300,000 300,000
Senior notes due 2015 250,000 250,000
Senior notes due 2016 300,000 300,000
4.75% convertible senior notes due 2026 345,000 345,000
4.75% convertible senior notes due 2027 0 400,000
Liability to subsidiary trust issuing preferred securities 51,000 51,000
Secured debt 376,506 376,506

Total debt 2,348,336 2,367,336
Minority interests 2,354 2,354
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred Stock, $1.00 par value; authorized�25,000,000 shares
Series D Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock;
4,000,000 shares issued and outstanding 100,000 100,000
Series E Cumulative Convertible and Redeemable Preferred Stock; 74,989 shares
issued and outstanding 1,875 1,875
Series F Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock; 7,000,000 shares issued and
outstanding 175,000 175,000
Series G Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock; 2,100,000 shares issued and
outstanding 62,118 62,118
Common Stock, $1.00 par value; authorized�125,000,000 shares;
74,195,044 shares issued; 74,091,131 shares outstanding(2) 73,931 73,931
Capital in excess of par value 1,902,186 1,902,186
Treasury stock (3,941) (3,941)
Cumulative net income 962,526 962,526
Cumulative dividends (1,267,462) (1,267,462)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (135) (135)
Other equity 2,286 2,286

Total stockholders� equity 2,008,384 2,008,384

Edgar Filing: HEALTH CARE REIT INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 47

Total capitalization $ 4,359,074 $ 4,378,074

(1) $359.6 million was outstanding under our unsecured lines of credit arrangements at July 16, 2007.

(2) Excludes: (i) 707,015 shares of common stock reserved for issuance that relate to outstanding options under the
1995 Stock Incentive Plan, Stock Plan for Non-Employee Directors, 2005 Long-Term Incentive Plan and
Windrose Medical Properties Trust 2002 Stock Incentive Plan; (ii) 859,683 shares of common stock reserved for
issuance under our dividend reinvestment and stock

S-24

Edgar Filing: HEALTH CARE REIT INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 48

Table of Contents

purchase plan; (iii) 57,401 shares of common stock reserved for issuance that relate to the Series E Cumulative
Convertible and Redeemable Preferred Stock; (iv) 1,503,066 shares of common stock reserved for issuance that